
Assembly Legislative Schedule 2024-2025 

Locations/Times: 

Rules Committee: ASUU Office, Union Building / 6-8pm 

Subcommittees: ASUU Office, Union Building / 6-8pm 

General Assembly: Pano East, Union Building / 6-10pm (or earlier, if finished) 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

FALL SEMESTER 2024: 

Legislative Training (Mandatory) 

Saturday, August 17 @ 10am-2pm, Pano East, Union Building 

Legislative Cycle 1 – September General Session 

Legislation Submission Deadline: Friday, September 6 @ 11:59 PM 

Rules Committee – Tuesday, September 10 @ 6pm 

Subcommittees – Tuesday, September 17 @ 6pm 

General Assembly – Tuesday, September 24 @ 6pm 

General Assembly II: (if needed) – Tuesday, October 1 @ 6pm 

Legislative Cycle 2 – October General Session 

Legislation Submission Deadline: Friday, October 4 @ 11:59pm 

Fall Break: October 6-13 

Rules Committee – Tuesday, October 15 @ 6pm 

Subcommittees – Tuesday, October 22 @ 6pm 

General Assembly – Tuesday, October 29 @ 6pm 

General Assembly II (if needed) – Tuesday, November 5 @ 6pm 

Legislative Cycle 3 – November General Session 

Legislation Submission Deadline: Friday, November 1 @ 11:59pm 

Rules Committee – Tuesday, November 12 @ 6pm 

Subcommittees – Tuesday, November 19 @ 6pm 

General Assembly – Tuesday, November 26 @ 6pm 

Thanksgiving Break: November 28-30  

General Assembly II (if needed) – Tuesday, December 3 @ 6pm 

Winter Break, No December Session 

December 14 – January 5 



SPRING SEMESTER 2025: 

Legislative Cycle 4 – January General Session 

Legislation Submission Deadline: Friday, January 10 @ 11:59pm 

Rules Committee – Tuesday, January 14 @ 6pm 

Subcommittees – Tuesday, January 21 @ 6pm 

General Assembly – Tuesday, January 28 @ 6pm 

General Assembly II (if needed) – Tuesday, February 4 @ 6pm 

Legislative Cycle 5 – February General Session 

Legislation Submission Deadline: Friday, February 7 @ 11:59pm 

Rules Committee – Tuesday, February 11 @ 6pm 

Subcommittees – Tuesday, February 18 @ 6pm 

General Assembly – Tuesday, February 25 @ 6pm 

General Assembly II (if needed) – Tuesday, March 4 @ 6pm 

Legislative Cycle 6 – March General Session 

Legislation Submission Deadline: Friday, February 28 @ 11:59pm 

Spring Break: March 9-16 

Rules Committee – Thursday, March 6 (to accommodate Spring Break) 

Subcommittees – Tuesday, March 18 @ 6pm 

General Assembly – Tuesday, March 25 @ 6pm 

Legislative Cycle 7 – April General Session 

Legislation Submission Deadline: Friday, March 28 @ 11:59pm 

Rules Committee – Tuesday, April 1 @ 6pm 

Subcommittees – Tuesday, April 8 @ 6pm 

General Assembly – Tuesday, April 15 @ 6pm 

General Assembly II (if needed) – Tuesday, April 22 @ 6pm 


